The Compensation is subject to the Benefit Limits shown on the Policy Schedule.

Conditions

1. We will only pay for services provided by an accredited physiotherapist or accredited exercise physiologist.
2. To claim an expense, the expense must be incurred within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days of
sustaining the Injury.
3. Physiotherapy expenses are only payable to the extent they are not recoverable, or recovered, from a
Recognised Insurance Provider or applicable statutory scheme.  In order to claim any difference (up to a maximum of

[...]

The maximum amount We will pay is shown in the Policy Schedule against “Non-Medicare Medical - Chiropractic
Expenses”.

The Compensation is subject to the Benefit Limits shown on the Policy Schedule.

Conditions

1. We will only pay for services provided by an accredited chiropractor.
2. To claim an expense, the expense must be incurred within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days of
sustaining the Injury.
3. Non-Medicare Medical Expenses for chiropractic expenses are only payable to the extent they are not
recoverable, or recovered, from a Recognised Insurance Provider or applicable statutory scheme.  In order to claim